and consisting of approximately 107’ x 115’ of landlocked and un-buildable land functioning as a stormwater 

detention basin; and 

WHEREAS, Melissa McInroy and Alen Green (hereinafter “Buyers”) have agreed to purchase said property for 

the amount of Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,270.00); and 

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it in the best interests of the City to convey said property under the terms 

and conditions set forth in the attached Real Estate Purchase Agreement, which includes the perpetual 

maintenance of the parcel as a stormwater detention basin for the benefit of Kervin’s Third Addition and a

[...]

appurtenant servient estates, and subject to any easements of record (including a force main easement to be 

recorded prior to closing); a reservation of easement for stormwater drainage; zoning restrictions; and restrictive 

covenants of record, if any, upon the following terms and conditions: 

1. PURCHASE PRICE.  The purchase price shall be Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy 

Dollars and Zero Cents ($5,270.00) upon performance of SELLER’S obligations and satisfaction of BUYER’S 

contingencies with adjustment for such closing costs as are customary or otherwise provided for in this 

Agreement, to be added to or deducted from this amount.  As further consideration for this Agreement BUYER